

Office of the Governor

OFFICE OF MANAGEMENT AND BUDGET Neil Steininger, Director

> Court Plaza Building 240 Main Street, Suite 801 Juneau, Alaska 99811-0020 Main: 907.465.4660

> > Fax: 907.465.2090

February 19, 2020

The Honorable Natasha von Imhof Co-Chair, Senate Finance Committee Alaska State Legislature State Capitol, Room 516 Juneau, AK 99801-1182

The Honorable Jennifer Johnston Co-Chair, House Finance Committee Alaska State Legislature State Capitol, Room 511 Juneau, AK 99801-1182 The Honorable Bert Stedman Co-Chair, Senate Finance Committee Alaska State Legislature State Capitol, Room 518 Juneau, AK 99801-1182

The Honorable Neal Foster Co-Chair, House Finance Committee Alaska State Legislature State Capitol, Room 505 Juneau, AK 99801-1182

Re: FY2020 Supplemental Operating and Capital Budget Amendments HB 234/SB 174

Dear Finance Committee Co-Chairs,

Enclosed, please find an amendment to the FY2020 Supplemental budget. These amendments increase unrestricted general fund spending by \$30,539,200 from the Governor's February 5th supplemental budget proposal.

Thank you for your consideration of these budget amendments.

Sincerely,

Neil Steininger

Director

Enclosures

cc: Pat Pitney, Director, Legislative Finance Division

Suzanne Cunningham, Director, Governor's Legislative Office